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Violation of Norms by Reliance Industries

1569. SHRI GOVINDRAM MIRI: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Reliance Industries Limited invested crores of rupees in City Bank and other foreign financial institutions violating the norms of the Reserve Bank of India;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether investigation has been initiated in this regard;

(d) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(e) the stern action taken against these found guilty/responsible for the same?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (DR. DEBI
PROSAD PAL): (a) to (e) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Enquiry into the Bagiya Restaurant

Episode

1570. SHRIMATI RENUKA
CHOWDHURY: Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION AND TOURISM be pleased to refer to the answer to Starred Question 35 given in the Rajya Sabha on 1st August, 1995 and state;

(a) whether the enquiry in Bagiya episode (Ashok Yatri Niwas) has since been completed, if so, what are the findings of the enquiry recommendation of the Vigilance
Division; and

(b) what action has been taken against the guilty officials as on date; if no action has been taken, the reasons for delay?

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURISM (SHRI GHULAM NABI
AZAD): (a) and (b) The Director General of Tourism was asked to conduct an enquiry into the alleged irregularities in the award of licence of Bagiya Restaurant in Ashok Yatri Niwas of ITDC. His report was received by the Government on 31.7.95 and on the basis of findings contained therein, the matter has been referred to CBI for a detailed enquiry.
CBI has already registered the case on 4.9.95 against the followings:—

1. Shri. M.N. Gupta, Vice President,
ITDC

2. Shri. K.K. Tuli, Genl. Manager, Ashok Yatri Niwas, ITDC, New Delhi.

3. Shri. C.S. Jain, G.M. ITDC

4. Shri L.M. Batra, Resident Manager,
ITDC

5. Capt. R.R. Arora, Manager, ITDC

6. Shri Vijay Kumar, Chief Acct. Officer
ITDC

7. M/s Excel Hotels, & Restaurants ICN.
159, Kamla Market, N. Delhi.

The report of the CBI in the matter is awaited.

